
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
ITIS FOR WOMEN
Noor Smt. Mausam

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) exclusively for women in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State and location-wise;

(c) the time by which the said institutes are likely to be set up; and

(d) the details of curriculum design, plans for industry interface and empowerment specific training and soft skill development programmes intended to be introduced in these ITIs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, the Government has no proposal to open Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) exclusively for women in the country.

(b) to (d): Does not arise
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